2	.			 		
٨.	·				_	
		Po	402	<u>53</u>	5	12

(Requestor's Name)						
(Address) (Address)						
						(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)						
(Document Number)						
Certified Copies Certificates of Status						
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:						
, Office Use Only						



03/18/04--01059--034 **87.50

. . .

.



BR 3/29 N-11275

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: ______ ARTISTA MUNDO INC

Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:

STO.00 Filing Fee	☐ \$78,75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	□ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy ADDITIONAL CO	X \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status PPY REQUIRED			
FROM:	<u>}0</u>					
S24 RIDGEWOOD ROAD						
MiAmi, FL 33149 City, State & Zip						
$(3 \circ 5)$ 361-5976 Davience Telephone number						

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Glenda E. Hood Secretary of State

March 20, 2004

CRISTINA FIGUEREDO 524 RIDGEWOOD RD MIAMI, FL 33149

SUBJECT: ARTISTAMUNDO INC. Ref. Number: W04000011275

We have received your document for ARTISTAMUNDO INC. and your check(s) totaling \$87.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Your corporation was previously filed electronically on March 8, 2004. Please let me know if you want to use this money on another filing or if you want me to process a refund.

If you have any further questions concerning your document, please call (850) 245-6919.

Beth Register

Document Specialist Supervisor New Filings Section Letter Number: 004A00018563

Beth. If spoke to you out the phone on Wednesday March 24,2004. You tok me to send you back the info & send an affidavit so that I can incorporate the have Artista Mundo loc as a for- profit. Thank you, 2/2 #/2004

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

March 16, 2004

To whom it may concern,

FILED SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE FLORIDA

04 MAR 29 PH 2:48

----پينور ج

I would like to file the non-profit ArtistaMundo Inc for dissolution.

I do not intend to revoke the dissolution and would like to release the name.

Next, I would like to incorporate the name ArtistaMundo Inc as a **profit** corporation. Enclosed are papers for the incorporation of ArtistaMundo Inc as a for profit corporation.

Thank you and if there are any questions please feel free to call me (305) 812 – 2045.

atra i a

Sincerely, Cristina Figueredo

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

ARTISTAMUNDO INC

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business/mailing address is:

524 RIDGEWOOD ROAD, MIAMI, FL 33149

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:

ARTISTAMUNDO INC IS AN ARTS INTERNET SITE, FOR

ARTISTS TO CREATE PORTFOLIOS AND BE PART OF A COMMUNITY.

The number of shares of stock is:

10,000

ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS

List name(s), address(es) and specific title(s):

CRISTINA FIGUEREDO, 524 RÍDGEWOOD ROAD, PRESIDENT MIAMI, FL 33149

ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

CRISTINA FIGUEREDO S24 RIDGEWOOD ROAD, MIAMI, FL 33149

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

CRISTINA FIGUEREDO S24 RIDGEWOOD ROAD, MIAMI, FL 33149

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate. I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Signature/Registered Agent

16/2004 Date

FILED SECRETARY OF STATE TALLANASSEE, FLORIDA

04 MAR 29 PH 2: 48

16/2004